



**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF PROFIT OR LOSS
FOR THE CUMULATIVE FOURTH QUARTER ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024 – UNAUDITED**

	Individual Quarter		Cumulative Quarter	
	Current Year Quarter	Preceding Year Corresponding Quarter	Current Year ToDate	Preceding Year Corresponding Period
	31/12/2024 RM'000	31/12/2023 RM'000	31/12/2024 RM'000	31/12/2023 RM'000
Revenue	84,175	52,885	298,729	154,610
Cost of sales	(69,551)	(54,516)	(263,752)	(147,020)
Gross Profit	14,624	(1,631)	34,977	7,590
Other income	13,757	23,896	31,291	35,284
Other expenses	(2,123)	(41,086)	(2,759)	(49,017)
Distribution expenses	(232)	(439)	(1,440)	(1,441)
Administrative expenses	(10,986)	(9,576)	(47,973)	(39,106)
Profit/(Loss) from operating activities	15,040	(28,836)	14,096	(46,690)
Finance costs	(1,694)	(1,003)	(4,649)	(3,283)
Finance income	928	1,125	4,153	3,952
Share of profit of equity-accounted associate/ joint ventures, net of tax	1,271	405	4,554	7,624
Profit/(loss) before tax	15,545	(28,309)	18,154	(38,397)
Tax expense	(96)	1,976	(587)	1,422
Profit/(Loss) for the period	15,449	(26,333)	17,567	(36,975)
Profit/(Loss) attributable to:				
Owners of the Company	13,333	(14,970)	16,457	(21,193)
Non-controlling interests	2,116	(11,363)	1,110	(15,782)
Profit/(Loss) for the period	15,449	(26,333)	17,567	(36,975)
Basic earnings/(loss) per ordinary share (sen)	1.29	(1.48)	1.61	(2.09)

The Condensed Consolidated Income Statement should be read in conjunction with the Audited Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2023 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements.